;W’ARD 3

- {'ff_'j OFFICIAL BALL T

Vote for, not | more than ONE

'be hereby

SAMN STOCKWELL

n appointee of

DON ROUTHIER

{YVrite-in)
INSTRUCTIONS TO VOTER |
a. TO VOTE FOR the article, fill in tINg
to the right of the word "YES".
b. TO VOTE AGAINST the article, fill in
the ovai to the right of the word "NO™.

Sec. 301. {§pverning body.}

{1) The City Council shall consist of the
ayor and two (2) councilors for each
ard who shall serve for a term of two (2)
years.

{2) Withm the limitations of the foregoeing,
~ ogriel] Council shall have the

(e) Appomt and remove at Council’'s
pleasure the Clerk, who may or may
not be the same individual as_the
Treasurer.

(4) All full- or part-time City employees|,
to include

ful-time and parttime)] are
prohibited from holding the office of

ARTICLE
Shall the Barre City Vg

counciftor or mayor.

Piher ballot; DO NOT ERASE.

ARTICLE IV

Shall the Barre City Charter be hereby
amended to auihorize the Manager and City
Councilors so authorized by an action of the
City Council to sign conveyances, grants or
leases of any such real estate sale or leases
(boldfunderlined is added, bracketed/struck
out is deleted):

Sec. 313. {Sale or lease of City property.}
The City Council may authorize the sale or
lease of any real or personal estate
belenging to the City, and all conveyances,
grants or leases of such real estate shall be
signed by the Mayor, the City Manager, or
any councilor duly authorized by an
action of the City Council.

YES O

NO O

sum of $500,000 forgMeect Reconstruction YES OO
and Sidewzip@Brovements, and the
Capital Improvement Fund? NO O
YES O
NO O

3216

VOTE BOTH SIDES OF BALLOT




ARTICLE V

Shall the Barre City Charter be hereby
amended to authorize the City to retain an
amount equal to cne month's worth of
general fund expenses as an undesignated
fund baiance (bold/underlined is added,
bracketed/struck out is delefed):

ARTICLE VI

Shall the Barre City Voters authorize the
sum of $105200 to be allocated fo the
and

following social service agencies
organizations as indicated?

Barre Area Senior Center
Barre Pannershl

ARTICLE VII

Shall the Barre City Voters authorize the
expenditure of $15,000 for the Vermont
Granite Museum?

YES O

— NO O

3218

any unexfgodEs Centil VT Ad A . .
the City (Bar [ Bl tr_1e Barre gCity Voters authorize 'Fhe
approved by vote of th Cen . Pt Youth  First
an undesiQmmiag paentral VT Home Health & Mentoring??
use. Any funds retamed pursuant ] thls ircle (formerly Battered Women's
provision shall be limited to an amount|Shelter & Services) $2,000 YES O
not greater than [five] ten percent of the|Community Harvest of
City general fund budget exgenge for|Central Vermont $1,500 NO O
the most recent voter-approved Yiscal|Elevate Youth Services (formerly
year. Any amount remaining in excess of| WashCo Youth Services Bureau) $5,000
[five pereent in the City budget] such|Family Center of Washington County  $3,500
amount must be used in the subsequent|Good Samaritan Haven $1,500
budget to fet#t] reduce the tax rate. Mosaic Vermoni (formerly Sexual
Assault Crisis Team) $2,500
YES (O |OUR House of Central VT $500
People’s Health & Wellness Clinic $3,000
NO (O |Rainbow Bridge Community Center  $3,000
VT Association for the Blind
& Visually Impaired 51,000
Washington County Diversion
Program $2,500
Washington County Mental Health ~ $10,000 i
YES O
NO O

VOTE BOTH SIDES OF BALLOT

>



